506855013 09/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6901834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAOHUA ZHU	09/06/2021
WEIJIE LI	09/06/2021
RONGBAI TONG	09/06/2021
WEIQIANG QIAN	09/06/2021
GUANGDA ZHOU	09/06/2021
JIANHUA LIN	09/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHEJIANG FIRST ADVANCED MATERIAL R&D INSTITUTE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1235, DAYUAN ROAD, QINGSHANHU STREET, LIN'AN
Internal Address:	ZHEJIANG PROVINCE
City:	HANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	311305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17436628	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)737-1649

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: OLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 125 EDINBURGH SOUTH DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: CARY, UNITED STATES 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	230-63-UTIL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENTLEY J. OLIVE
SIGNATURE:	/Bentley J. Olive/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2021

PATENT 506855013 REEL: 057391 FRAME: 0214

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057391 FRAME: 0215

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Gaohua Zhu, of Hangzhou, China, Weijie Li, of Hangzhou, China, Rongbai Tong, of Hangzhou, China, Weiqiang Qian, of Hangzhou, China, Guangda Zhou, of Hangzhou, China, and Jianhua Lin, of Hangzhou, China (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in PHOTOSENSITIVE RESIN COMPOSITION AND USE THEREOF for which Application was made on Sept. 6, 2021 as U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application No.17/436.628, which claims priority to PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CN2020/101205 filed July 10, 2020, which claims priority to Chinese Patent Application No. CN201910805259.6, filed August 29, 2019 and Chinese Patent Application No. CN201910805266.6, filed August 29, 2019.

AND, WHEREAS, ZHEJIANG FIRST ADVANCED MATERIAL R&D INSTITUTE CO., LTD., a corporation having its principal office and place of business at No. 1235, Dayuan Road, Qingshanhu Street, Lin'an, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, 311305, China, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, including the right to sue for past infringements, provided any such rights exist, and in and to any and all domestic and foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 057391 FRAME: 0216 Atty. Docket No.: 230-63-UTIL

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that he has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

$\sum_{i=1}^{n} (i + i) \sum_{i=1}^{n} (i + i) \sum_{i$	Signature Pa	Page Follows
---	--------------	--------------

Atty, Docket No.: 230-63-UTIL

Executed this	day of	2021.
		Gaohua Zhu
Executed this	day of	
		たみた Weijie Li
Executed this	day of	
		Rongbai Tong
Executed this	_day of	£
		Weiqiang Qian
Executed this	day of	-2021. Pol
		Guangda Zhou
Executed this	_day of	
		Jianhua Lin

-3 of 3-